Feld A:

Feld D:

Feld E:

Gruppenmeisterschaft
Regionalrunde 2021
Landesteil Seeland

Gruppenrangliste

Rang Sektion Gruppe Nr. Resultat
1 VSG Spars 1 951
2 FS Brittelen-Treiten 1 941
3 SV Winigraben Lyss Top Gun 1 933
4 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1 924
5 FS Worben 1 922
6 VSG Mihlau Aarberg 1 921
7 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 2 909
8 Bittenberg Schiitzen 1 889
1 Muhleberg Sportschiitzen Sintro 1 682
2 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1 679
3 Loéhrschiitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen 1 675
4 SG Wiler Seebach 1 675
5 SV Leuzigen 1 671
6 SV Winigraben Lyss Ben Hur 1 670
7 FS Merzlingen Feldreben 1 668
8 SG Schipfen Minger 1 1 667
9 FS Worben 1 666
10 SV Leuzigen 2 659
11 Buttenberg Schitzen 1 657
12 FS Merzlingen Holzmatt 2 655
13 FS Walperswil 1 654
14 Kriechenwil SG 10ni Ritter 1 646
15 FS Rati 1 644
16 FS Briittelen-Treiten 1 641
17 SG Arch 1 638
18 SG Schiipfen Minger 2 2 634
19 FS Jens 1 634
20 VSG Milhlau Aarberg 1 625
21 VSG Muhlau Aarberg 2 608
22 Lohrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen 2 603
1 Muhleberg Sportschiitzen Edelweiss 1 685
2 Buttenberg Schitzen Muwurf 1 681
3 FS Mdorigen 2 679
4 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1 674
5 Kriechenwil SG 10i Glusler 1 674
6 Muihleberg Sportschiitzen Chromet 2 672
7 SV Winigraben Lyss Robin Hood 1 672
8 FS Morigen 1 672
9 FS Merzlingen 1 665
10 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 2 664
11 FS Walperswil 1 664



12 Mihleberg Sportschiitzen Holiebi 3 659
13 VSG Epsach 1 656
14 FS Miintschemier 1 651
15 FS Brittelen-Treiten 1 651
16 Frauenkappelen-Feld Bubenberg 1 646
17 Lohrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen 1 645
18 FS Ipsach 1 644
19 SG Schipfen Minger 3 1 641
20 Lohrschiitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen 2 633
21 FS Luscherz 1 626
22 Frauenkappelen-Feld Baren 2 625
23 FS Gampelen 1 624
24 FS Ipsach 2 601



Feld A:

Gruppenmeisterschaft
Regionalrunde 2021
Landesteil Seeland

Rang Name/Vorname

1 Burkhalter Heinz

2 Hammerli Andreas
3  Weingart Beat

4 Winkler Angelika

5 Da Rugna Roland
6 Buschor Andreas

7 Bracher Jirg

8 Burri Christian

9 Hibscher Hans

10  Burri Jurg

11 Gilomen Ernst

12  Sollberger Nathalie
13  Dick Alfred

14  Amstutz Christian
15 Gilomen Ingrid

16  Aebi Werner

17  Kohli Niklaus

18 Kessi Walter

19 Sahli Stephan

20 Burgi Hans

21 Danz Ernst

22 Aeschbacher Bruno
23  Hofer Ernst

24  Peter Andreas

25 Gatschet Beat

26  Schitz Ueli

27  Morello Sandro

28 Aeschbacher Dominik
29  Woyss Daniel

30 Augsburger Samuel
31 Kipfer Rolf

32 Ritschard Micha
33 Dick Peter

34  Aebi Yannick

35 Weber Stefan

36  Friedli Peter

37 Rufer Ernst

38 Gaumann Christian
39 Schneider Heinz
40 Eschmann Roger

Einzelrangliste

Jg.

49
73
67
69
79
59
53
55
62
65
62
74
48
62
64
65
82
54
59
59
67
73
57
48
59
61
68
77
70
82
61
77
49
95
71
55
66
67
39
65

Sektion

VSG Spérs

FS Bruttelen-Treiten

SV Winigraben

FS Bruttelen-Treiten

VSG Spérs

FS Bruttelen-Treiten

VSG Spérs

VSG Spars

FS Brittelen-Treiten

FS Worben

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Worben

VSG Miuihlau Aarberg

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Worben

VSG Spars

VSG Miuihlau Aarberg

SV Winigraben

SV Winigraben

SV Winigraben

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
VSG Mihlau Aarberg
Bilttenberg Schitzen

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Buttenberg Schitzen

SV Winigraben

Buttenberg Schitzen

VSG Miihlau Aarberg

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Worben

VSG Mihlau Aarberg

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Brittelen-Treiten
Blttenberg Schitzen

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Worben

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Blttenberg Schitzen

Pkt.

196
192
191
191
191
190
189
189
189
189
188
188
187
187
187
187
187
186
186
186
186
186
185
184
184
184
184
184
183
183
182
182
181
180
179
178
178
176
175
160

Waffe

Frei
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw

Frei

Frei
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw

Frei
Stgw

Frei
Stgw
Stgw

Frei
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw
Stgw

Frei
Stgw
Stgw

Frei
Stgw
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Junker Remo
Weibel Kurt
Oppliger Nick
Kocher Felix

Kocher Philippe
Berger Urs

Berger Urs
Brennwalder Christof
Bichsel Samuel
Meister Franz

Miller Paul

Patzen Jurg
Schneider Robert
Scheurer Heinz
Lehmann Reto
Schwab Benjamin
Steiner Andreas
Wymann Hansruedi
Buhimann Hanspeter
Affolter Ernst

Kocher Thomas
Hani Andreas

Lathi Kevin
Wiedmer Kim

von Aesch Ernst
Bigler Martin
Neuenschwander Ernst
Oppliger Otto

Rutsch Ernst
Neuenschwander Bernhard
Allenbach Christoph
Weber Markus
Schiitz Bernhard
Zwahlen Rolf
Maurer Kocher Anna
Hanhart Slavica
Bandi Reto

Affolter Roland
Zbinden Jakob
Probst Peter

Stettler Hermann
Weber Isabelle
Wymann Sandro
Schlatter Fritz

Wa ithrich Alfred
Neuenschwander Martin
Zurcher Kurt

Junker Fritz

Nia Marcel

Abrecht Theodor
Clerc Anton

Lathi Ernst

Naef Rolf

Affolter Daniel
Schwab Manfred
Weibel Max

Schwab Andreas
Milchi Kurt

76
51
2000
53
61
67
72
75
93
47
47
48
49
59
84
89
49
51
51
55
60
62
93
2001
41
42
49
53
61
65
72
75
51
64
67
73
79
81
49
51
53
75
85
58
42
44
48
48
50
56
60
62
62
79
40
49
51
57

FS Merzligen

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
Blttenberg Schitzen

FS Walperswil

FS Merzligen

FS Worben

FS Merzligen

SG Schipfen

VSG Miihlau Aarberg
Muhleberg Sportschitzen

SV Winigraben

SG Wiler

SG Kriechenwil

SV Leuzigen

SG Schipfen

SG Wiler

SG Arch

SV Leuzigen

Lohrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SG Wiler

SG Schipfen

Muhleberg Sportschitzen

SV Winigraben

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern

FS Walperswil

Muhleberg Sportschitzen

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern

FS Walperswil

SG Schipfen

FS Worben

Lohrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Lohrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SV Winigraben

SV Leuzigen

SV Leuzigen

Buttenberg Schitzen

FS Briittelen-Treiten

FS Worben

FS Briittelen-Treiten

SG Wiler

Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
FS Jens

FS Walperswil

FS Rti

FS Merzligen

SV Leuzigen

Blttenberg Schitzen

SV Winigraben

SG Schiipfen

SV Leuzigen

SV Leuzigen

Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Arch

SV Leuzigen

143
141
141
139
139
139
139
139
139
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
135
135
135
135
135
135
134
134
134
134
134
133
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
131
131
131
131

57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
Kar.
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/02
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
Kar.
Kar.
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Bichsel Peter

Krieg Heinz

Krebs Oliver

Stahli Silvana

Danz Peter

Sahli Bernhard
Gross Fritz

Senn Katrin
Schwab Michael
Burri Philip
Aeschlimann Fritz
Kaufmann Martin
Naef Prisca

Egger Erich

Wyss Urs

Stebler Bernhard
Aeschbacher Martin
Ruprecht Nino
Siegenthaler Marc
W ithrich Karin
Bosshard Hans
Gerber Walter
Glnthart Peter
Schitz Erich
Stockli Christian
Gerber Renate
Lehmann Joel
Wanner Heinz

Rufli Ernst
Heimberg Hans
Flickiger Martin
Kach Jakob
Schweingruber Adrian
Hamed Roland
Krattiger René
Kilian Patrick
Hanni Sabine

Grau Kurt
Lehmann Urs
Susstrunk Christian
Kocher Hansjorg
Riedwyl Christian
Gehri Stefan
Bachmann Matthias
Weber Philipp
Hintermann Hermann
Henzmann Maria-Anna
Emmenegger Heidi
Beutler Ernst
Kummer Fritz

Roth Andreas
Schiitz Andreas

62
66
79
55
55
58
58
78
90
93
40
57
57
58
65
68
69
94
94
56
79
47
52
53
54
55
90
45
45
53
55
65
65
42
51
88
89
51
82
87
52
87
68
67
98
44
60
52
43
45
40
53

FS Merzligen

VSG Mihlau Aarberg
FS Merzligen

FS Jens

VSG Miihlau Aarberg
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
FS Brittelen-Treiten
FS Worben

SG Arch

FS Merzligen

FS Rt

SV Leuzigen

SV Leuzigen

SG Wiler

SG Schipfen

FS Merzligen

SV Winigraben

SG Kriechenwil

SG Kriechenwil

FS Ruti

FS Ruti

FS Ruti

FS Jens

VSG Mihlau Aarberg
FS Worben

SG Schipfen

SG Kriechenwil
Blttenberg Schitzen
Bilttenberg Schitzen
VSG Mihlau Aarberg
FS Merzligen

SG Schipfen

VSG Miuihlau Aarberg
FS Merzligen

FS Briittelen-Treiten
FS Jens

SG Schipfen

VSG Miihlau Aarberg
SG Kriechenwil

SG Arch

Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen

FS Jens

Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen

FS Briittelen-Treiten
SG Arch

SG Schiipfen

VSG Miihlau Aarberg
VSG Mihlau Aarberg
FS Walperswil

Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen

VSG Miihlau Aarberg

131
131
131
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
128
128
127
127
127
127
127
127
126
126
125
125
125
125
124
124
124
124
123
123
123
122
121
120
119
119
117
116
115
112
111
107
107

57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
Kar.
Kar.
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
57/03
90
90
57/03
Kar.
57/03
57/03
57/03
90
57/03
90
57/03
90
57/03
57/03



Feld E:

O~NO U WNPRE

dQaa oo aabbdsbD,BADDAMLAEDDIEDOWOWOWWWWWWWNDNNNNNNNNNRPRRRRRRRRRERE
O~NO O PR WNPOOO~NOOUPRRWNPOOONOUPRRWNRPOOONOUOOPRA,WNPOOO~NOOOPMAWDNEDO

Michel Ernst
Thuler Hans

Nikles Roger
Locher Fritz
Schafer Thomas
Huggler Maryléne
Steck Patric
Hofstetter Vanessa
Rifenacht Ramon
Schild Melanie
Maurer Michelle
Maurer Fritz

Stahli Ursula

Walti Sascha
Grossenbacher Philipp
Brechbiihl Martin
Raz Priska

Grimm Fabian
Berz Georg

Hert Markus
Blosch Daniel
Grimm Kurt
Hofstetter Heinz
Buschi Erich

W thrich Michael
Maurer Carol
Stuber Hans
Binggeli Anton

Juni Thomas
Sturch Thomas
Roth Bernhard
Freunbichler Simon
Sahli Ramona
Steck Sascha

Mori Belinda
Dallenbach Fritz
Walther Ernst
Maurer Monika
Schlegel Stephan
Rasi Fabian

Rufer Cyrill
Schneider Jakob
Steinmann Andreas
Frey Thomas
Baumann Michael
Jenni Thomas
Muster Christian
Blésch Marc

von Ballmoos Sven
Neuenschwander Margrit
Joder Christian
Mader Jean
Schaub Jolanda
Kammermann Patrick
Senti Christoph
Margot Jean-Marc
Birgi Heinz

Mori Gabriel

51
56
66
67
74
85
85
95
2003
94
94
48
80
82
90
63
80
99
49
61
63
66
68
84
91
92
39
40
67
68
76
88
91
93
96
42
58
70
87
94
97
47
67
77
81
84
85
92
97
47
49
54
68
70
71
74
77
78

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Merzligen

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Muntschemier
Buttenberg Schutzen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
FS Mérigen

FS Walperswil

FS Mintschemier

SV Winigraben

Blttenberg Schitzen
Muhleberg Sportschiitzen
FS Morigen

SG Kriechenwil

FS Luscherz

FS Ipsach

SV Winigraben

FS Morigen

FS Luscherz

Muhleberg Sportschitzen
SG Kriechenwil

FS Morigen

FS Walperswil

Bilttenberg Schitzen

FS Morigen

Muhleberg Sportschitzen
FS Morigen

SV Winigraben

Muhleberg Sportschitzen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen
VSG Epsach

FS Briittelen-Treiten

FS Ipsach

FS Walperswil

SG Kriechenwil

Muhleberg Sportschitzen
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SG Schipfen

Muhleberg Sportschitzen
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Schiipfen

FS Morigen

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
FS Walperswil
Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
FS Frauenkappelen

FS Brittelen-Treiten

FS Gampelen

FS Merzligen

FS Mdrigen

Buttenberg Schitzen

VSG Epsach

142
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
140
140
139
139
139
139
138
138
138
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
135
135
135
135
135
135
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133

90
90
90
90
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
90
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
57/02
90
Kar.
90
57/02
60
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
57/02
90
90
90
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
90
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
Kar.



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Schlegel Daniel
Schumacher Gian
Schumacher Mathias
Kocher Sascha
Kéanzig Bruno
Mader Marc
Bangerter Andreas
Sorgen Stefan
Dick Manuel

Senti Anja

Ratz Martin

Zobrist Alexander
Wirth Michael
Hofer Hans

Zobrist Stefan
Dubler Martin
Hofmann Thomas
Bronnimann Thomas
Wenger Martin
Gilomen Fritz
Kipfer Karin
Zwygart Michael
Nellen Loredana
Raudszus Nico
Grolimund Therese
Herrli Thomas
Hani Christian
Nikles Adrian

Wirth Andreas
Jampen Marc
Bronnimann Martin
Mader Ruedi
Guggisberg Hans-Rudolf
Hofstetter Sandra
Hausler Oliver
Eicher Thomas
Schumacher André
Wenger Beat

Jost Erika

Gnagi Oliver
Ruegsegger Fritz
Bronnimann Rudolf
Jau Rudolf

Anker Beat

Reuser Patrick
Weber Adrian
Hugli Roland

Neff Walter

Ganz Hans-Peter
Gnagi Christian
Heiz Patric

Mani Fritz

Hugli Iris

Maurer Rolf

Gnéagi Marianne
Maurer Christian
Hanni Tamara
Lochbrunner Reto

89
2000
70
74
77
82
83
85
94
96
72
73
83
55
69
72
81
90
57
59
65
79
90
99
53
86
89
77
81
88
92
43
51
70
92
97
61
65
68
79
42
55
56
64
98
99
78
46
48
52
85
47
77
41
53
56
89
81

SG Kriechenwil

VSG Epsach

FS Brittelen-Treiten

Buttenberg Schutzen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen

FS Frauenkappelen
Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
FS Merzligen

SV Winigraben

FS Merzligen

SG Kriechenwil

FS Gampelen

FS Frauenkappelen

FS Mérigen

FS Gampelen

FS Luscherz

FS Morigen

FS Frauenkappelen
Lohrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern
Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
FS Ipsach

VSG Epsach

FS Ipsach

Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SV Winigraben

FS Merzligen

FS Frauenkappelen

FS Brittelen-Treiten

FS Frauenkappelen

Muhleberg Sportschitzen

FS Mintschemier

Muhleberg Sportschitzen

FS Frauenkappelen

SG Schipfen

VSG Epsach

Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
SG Schiipfen

FS Ipsach

FS Mintschemier

FS Frauenkappelen
Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
FS Gampelen

FS Frauenkappelen

FS Brittelen-Treiten
Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
FS Ipsach

FS Ipsach

FS Ipsach

SG Schiipfen

FS Muntschemier

Léhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen
Muhleberg Sportschitzen

FS Ipsach

FS Walperswil

SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern

FS Frauenkappelen

133
133
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
131
131
131
130
130
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
129
129
128
128
128
127
127
127
127
126
126
126
126
126
125
125
125
125
124
124
124
124
124
124
123
122
122
122
122
121
121
120
120
119
119
117

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
57/02
90
90
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
57/02
Kar.
90
90
90
90
Kar.
Kar.
Kar.
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90



117
118
119
120

Grimm Gottfried
Anker Alfred
Nufer Andreas
Nellen Roman

42
58
82
52

FS Lischerz
FS Luscherz
FS Gampelen
FS Ipsach

111
110
106
105

57/02
57/02
90
90






